Capital of the Company. 

Both CDSL and NSDL have been informed about this admission through necessary corporate actions.

Redemption of Preference Shares  

The Board of Directors of your Company, in its Meeting held on January 21, 2019, had approved redemption 

of 75,00,000 (Seventy Five lakh) 9% Non-cumulative, non-participating Redeemable Preference Shares of 

the Company at par aggregating to Rs. 7,50,00,000/- in terms of the Letter of Offer issued to the Preference 

Shareholders. These Preference Shares have been redeemed on January 29, 2019.